| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE <u>United States Patent and Trademark Offic</u> |
|---|---|
| RECORDATION FO | ORM COVER SHEET |
| PATENTS ONLY | |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies) | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| SINANO ELECTORIC CO., LTD. | Name: DAIICHI COMPONENTS, LTD. |
| | Internal Address: 13-11, Omori-kita, 2-chome, Ohta-ku |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): | Street Address: (same as above) |
| Execution Date(s) May 16, 2007 | |
| Assignment Merger | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | City: Tokyo |
| Joint Research Agreement | State: |
| Government Interest Assignment | Country: Johan 7in, 442 0040 |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | Country: Japan Zip: 143-0016 |
| Other Request to Correct Reel/Frame No. 019235/0555 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No |
| | document is being filed together with a new application. |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| | 6,362,985 |
| | |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes No | |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and patents |
| concerning document should be mailed: | involved: one (1) |
| Name: Mitchell P. Brook, Esq. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>0.00</u> |
| Internal Address: Luce, Forward, Hamilton & Scripps LLP | Authorized to be charged by credit card |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 11988 El Camino Real, Suite 200 | Enclosed |
| | None required (government interest not affecting title) |
| City: San Diego | 8. Payment Information |
| State: California Zip: 92130 | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date |
| Phone Number: (858) 720 - 6300 | |
| Fax Number: (858) 720 - 6306 | b. Deposit Account Number 50-2298 |
| Email Address: mbrook@luce.com | Authorized User Name Luce, Forward, Hamilton & Scripps LLP |
| 9. Signature: | 5/16/07 |
| Signature | Date |
| Mitchell P. Brook, Esq. | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: |
| Name of Person Signing | sheet, attachments, and documents: |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) ರುವ. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET | |
|---|--|
| PATENTS ONLY | |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies) | 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) |
| SINANO ELECTORIC CO., LTD. | Name: DAIICHI COMPONENTS, LTD. |
| | Internal Address: 13-11, Omori-kita, 2-chome, Ohta-ku |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): | Street Address: (same as above) |
| Execution Date(s) April 13, 2007 | |
| ✓ Assignment | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | City: Tokyo |
| Joint Research Agreement | State: |
| Government Interest Assignment | |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | Country: Japan Zip: 143-0016 |
| Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta | B. Patent No.(s) 6,362,985 ached? |
| | 6. Total number of applications and patents |
| Name: Mitchell P. Brook, Fee | involved: one (1) |
| | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 |
| Internal Address: Luce, Forward, Hamilton & Scripps LLP | Authorized to be charged by credit card |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 11988 El Camino Real, Suite 200 | Enclosed |
| | None required (government interest not affecting title) |
| City: _San Diego | 8. Payment Information |
| State: California Zip: 92130 | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date |
| Phone Number: (858) 720 - 6300 | |
| Fax Number: (858) 720 - 6306 | b. Deposit Account Number 50-2298 |
| Email Address: mbrook@luce.com | Authorized User Name Luce, Forward, Harrillon & Scripps LLP |
| 9. Signature: | 5/2/07 |
| Signature | Date |
| Mitchell P. Brook, Esq. Name of Person Signing | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

We, SINANO ELECTORIC CO., LTD., a Japanese corporation, located at 4-6, Koishikawa 1-chome, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo 112-0002, Japan, the joint owner of U. S. Patent No. 6,362,985 issued on March 26, 2002, hereby assign our entire right, title and interest in and to said U. S. patent, onto DAIICHI COMPONENTS, LTD., a Japanese corporation, located at 13-11, Omori-kita 2-chome, Ohta-ku, Tokyo 143-0016, Japan, and its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

The undersigned is authorized to sign this document on behalf of SINANO ELECTORIC CO., LTD.

Executed this 13th day of April , 2007

Name: Kunio YAJIMA

Title: President

PATENT REEL: 019304 FRAME: 0113 In accordance with MPEP §323.01, Correction of Error in Recorded Cover Sheet, Applicant hereby asserts:

- (1) The correction is apparent when the cover sheet is compared with the recorded document to which it pertains;
 - (2) A cover sheet is provided herewith for recordation; and
- (3) The cover sheet is accompanied by a copy of the originally recorded document and by the recording fee as set forth in § 3.34.

Due to the typographical error made by the Office, it is believed that no fee is due, however the Commissioner is authorized to charge any additional fees that may be required to our deposit account number 50-2298 of Luce, Forward, Hamilton & Scripps LLP.

Respectfully submitted,

Date

5/16/07

Mitchell P. Brook

Attorney for Applicant(s)

Reg. No. 32,967

c/o LUCE, FORWARD, HAMILTON

& SCRIPPS LLP

11988 El Camino Real, Ste. 200 San Diego, California 92130

Telephone No.: (858) 720-6300

701000719.1